OP \$65.00 1126057

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM545169

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Embassy Television		08/18/1986	Joint Venture: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Embassy Communications	
Street Address:	10202 West Washington Blvd.	
City:	Culver City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90232	
Entity Type:	Joint Venture: CALIFORNIA	
Composed Of:	 PEP Communications, CALIFORNIA, Corporation LEP Communications, CALIFORNIA, Corporation 	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1126057	ONE DAY AT A TIME
Registration Number:	1049231	THE JEFFERSONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125750671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127909200

Email: fxm@cll.com

Correspondent Name: Lynn S. Fruchter, Cowan, Liebowitz & Lat

Address Line 1: 114 West 47th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13078-116 and 13078-117	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn S. Fruchter	
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn S. Fruchter/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=embassy television to embassy communications#page1.tif

source=embassy television to embassy communications#page2.tif source=embassy television to embassy communications#page3.tif

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

ELP Communications, a joint venture of

PEP Communications, a California corporation

and

LEP Holdings, Inc., (Successor-in-interest to LEP Communications) a California corporation

Notice is hereby given that Embassy Television (dba Embassy Communications, T.A.T. Communications Company, Embassy Telecommunications, and Embassy Television) changed its name to Embassy Communications as of August 18, 1986. A certified copy of a Fictitious Business Name Statement filed with the Los Angeles County Clerk indicating such change is enclosed herewith.

Thereafter, Embassy Communications (dba Embassy Television, T.A.T. Communications Company, Embassy Telecommunications, and Embassy Communications) changed its name to ELP Communications as of February 26, 1988. A certified copy of a Fictitious Business Name Statement filed with the Los Angeles County Clerk indicating such change is enclosed herewith.

Therefore, the following registered service marks previously registered in the name of Embassy Television in the United States Patent and Trademark Office should now be registered in the name of ELP Communications:

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
AMERICA 2NIGHT FERNWOOD 2NIGHT FOREVER FERNWOOD MARY HARTMAN	1,126,058 1,809,899 1,129,696 1,053,435	October 16, 1979 April 18, 1978 January 22, 1980 November 23, 1976
MARY HARTMAN, MARY HARTMAN ONE DAY AT A TIME TAT THE FACTS OF LIFE THE JEFFERSONS	1,053,434 1,126,057 1,181,559 1,205,759 1,049,231	November 23, 1976 October 16, 1979 December 8, 1981 August 17, 1982 September 28, 1976

ELP Communications is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to said service marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identifed registrations thereof.

ELP Communications

By FEP Communications

By JOHN DAZMAN KANT Joan Salzman Grant Assistant Secretary

By LEP Holdings, Inc.

By Joan Salzman Grant
Assistant Secretary

State of New York)
) ss.
County of New York)

On July 1 . 1988, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Soan Sermen planet.

√ personally known to me;

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence,

to be the person(s) who executed the within instrument as Assistant Secretary of the corporation that executed the within instrument pursuant to its By-Laws or a resolution of its Board of Directors.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Eleanan 5. Luces
Notary Public

ELEAMOR S. HULL
HOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 1892025 - Queens County
Cartificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires #/30/89

	······································		A Secretary and the second
A "	AIL CERTIFIED COPIES TO:	. ``	B PUBLISH IN NEWSPAPER:
NAMI			CONVINCENT'S FINITE STAP
O'Melveny & Myers ADDRESS 1800 Century Park East, 6th Fl.		h Fl.	
***************************************	Los Angeles, California 9	0067	
Ø Fin	st Filing Renewal Filing		frank s. zolin. County plenk **J Accep
1	t Registration No.		BY L. I. BAILEY, DEPUTY
\		USINESS	I SS NAME STATEMENT
<u></u>		·····) IS (ARE) DOING BUSINESS AS:
~	Fictitious Business Name(s) T.A.T. COMMUNI		ONTO PORTUNETO
<u>.</u>	EMBASSY COMMUNICATIONS, EMBASS	SY TEL	LEVISION, EMBASSY TELECOMMUNICATIONS
2.	Street Address, City & State of Principal place of Bus	·	
Z	1901 Avenue of the Stars 20th	*****	
3.	Full name of Registrant EMBASSY COMMUNICATIONS	(11.1	f corporation - show state of Incorporation)
0 4 0	Residence Address City		State Zjp Code
	1901 Avenue of the Stars 20th	n Floo	
	Full name of Registrant		f corporation - show state of incorporation)
	PEP COMMUNICATIONS (Joint Ven	turer) XXXXXX	(a California corporation)
¥	Residence Address City 711 Fifth Avenue New York,	ny program.	Tip Code
	Full name of Registrant		grangesical strong late of incorporation)
	LEP COMMUNICATIONS XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	tupStd	L. V. Carletornia corporation)
	Residence Address City		Zip Goda
	711 Fifth Avenue New York,		ONAW 1975 10022
	Full name of Registrant	1858.	f composition, argue state of incorporation)
	Residence Address City		State Zip Code
	nestretitus Audress Orty		State 2.15 Chica
4.		() husbar	neral partnership (%) joint venture () a business trust () and wife () a corporation () a limited partnership a partnership () other—please specify
5.	The registrant commenced to transact business under the	ne fictitious	us business name or names listed above on
* * * * *	August 1986	·····	14.4
6A.	EMBASSY COMMUNICATIONS	68×	
w	By LEP Communications Signed	-	Gerparation No. Mod Add Add Add Add Add Add Add Add Add A
	Typed or Printed	Type or	or Print
لخ	Laryman and the commence of th		er's Name & TitleCounty on date indicated by file stamp above.
: aidT ح	statement was filed with the County Clerk of	7 816	EREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS COPY IS A CORRECT COPY
	NOTICE		THE ORIGINAL STATEMENT ON FILE IN MY OFFICE.
THIS FICTITIOUS NAME STATEMENT EXPIRES ON FRANK S. ZOLIN			FRANK S. ZOLIN
	CEMBER 31, 18 A NEW FICTITIOUS BUSI	9.9	DEPUTY
	ESS NAME STATEMENT MUST BE FILED PRIOR TO	N:	86059895
30	CEMBER 31, 19	CALLAN	File No
	CALIFORNIA NEWSPAPER SERVICE BUH LOS ANGELES SAGRAMENTO	LAU, ING. ! BAN DIE	I. P.O. BOX 31, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90053 DIEGO SAN FRANCISCO SANTA ANA

(916) 444-3950 (619) 232-0406 (415) 391-6816 19131 825.2541

RECORDED: 10/15/2019